





Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-0721-0033 MEMORANDUM

07 July 2021

For: Regional Directors

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: **DEPED TV AWARDS TROPHY DESIGN CONTEST**

Relative to OUA Memorandum 00-0621-0212 dated 28 June 2021 titled *DepEd TV Awards*, the Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA) through the Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS) is launching the nationwide DepEd TV Awards Trophy Design Contest.

The deadline for submission of entries is on 14 July 2021. The panel of judges for this contest will consist of the DepEd TV Core Team, Production Team, and credible experts in the field. For more details, kindly refer to the attached contest guidelines.

For more information, questions or concerns on the above-mentioned subject, kindly contact Mr. Salvador E. Manansala I, Project Lead of DepEd TV, through 0929 182 8660 or email at salvador.manansalai@deped.gov.ph

For wide dissemination and appropriate action.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA

Undersecretary





Guidelines for DepEd TV Awards Trophy Design Contest

- 1. The contest is open to all DepEd teaching and non-teaching personnel.
- 2. Each entry must be entirely the original work of the participant and have not been used in any previous competitions.
- 3. Entries must be free from any form of property rights obligation. The designs must not infringe any third party's rights, including but not limited to copyright, logo, trademark, trade names, or other rights that construed ownership both in private and public display.
- 4. The trophy design should symbolize the DepEd Core Values. Thus, it should have broad appeal and avoid controversial subjects or symbols that are likely to offend and/or are deemed inappropriate.
- 5. The trophy design should be based on glass.
- 6. The trophies must be no larger than <u>15 by 12 inches</u> and no smaller than approximately <u>12 by 10 inches</u>.
- 7. The designs must have a space where the award category and award winner can be printed on.
- 8. The Outputs must be submitted in the following format:
 - a. .psd and .jpeg (Ps users)
 - b. .ai and .jpeg (Illustrator users)
- 9. For the file name of the output, please follow the prescribed format below:

SURNAME_NAMEOFTROPHY (e.g., MANANSALA_TheDepEdTVAwardsTrophy)

- 10. Submit entry/entries by answering the form through https://tinyurl.com/ TrophyDesignContest.
- 11. <u>Design specification</u> and <u>description of the trophy</u> must be written in a separate sheet.
- 12. The owner of the winning entry/entries will be notified directly, and winning entries will become the property of DepEd TV.
- 13. The deadline for submission of entries will be on 14 July 2021 at 3:00 p.m.
- 14. The winner will be announced during the DepEd TV Awards Night.
- 15. The winner will receive the following:
 - a) Brand new Google Chromebook
 - b) P3,000.00 (cash prize)



